3) Lr.No.SE/OMC/C/Wgl/PO/Adm/JPO/F./D.No.893/25, dt:16.09.2025. 

**** 

O R D E R:  
The Superintending Engineer/OMC Circle/Warangal has submitted the medical bill of                           

Sri Md.Rahim Khan, EE(Retd.), ID.No.6501406 O/o.SE/OMC/Warangal for the total expenditure 
of Rs.1,08,100/- (Rupees One lakh eight thousand and one hundred only) for sanction. 

2. After careful examination  under Regulation 4 (f) and 9(2) of  A.P.S.E.Board   Medical 
Regulations for reimbursement of Medical Charges as adopted by TG Transco vide 
T.O.O.Ms.No.301, dt.31.3.2009, read with Memo dt.22.10.2020, the CGM(HRD) hereby accords 
sanction for admissible amount of Rs.1,04,100/- (Rupees One lakh four thousand and one hundred 
only) to Sri Md.Rahim Khan, EE(Retd.), ID.No.6501406 O/o.SE/OMC/Warangal against the total 
claim of Rs.1,08,100/- incurred to self for “Dental Treatment” from 20.08.2025 to 30.08.2025 and 
to his wife Smt Shaheen Khan for “Dental Treatment” as inpatient from 20.08.2025 to 30.08.2025 
at Kavitha Reddy Dental Hospital, Hanamkonda. 

3. The Superintending Engineer/OMC Circle/Warangal requested to arrange for payment of 
Rs.1,04,100/- (Rupees One lakh four thousand and one hundred only) (from General Ceiling) to 
Sri Md.Rahim Khan, EE(Retd.), ID.No.6501406 O/o.SE/OMC/Warangal. 

4. The expenditure of Rs.1,04,100/- shall be accounted for under General Ceiling under G.L. 
A/c.No.750613  - Pensioners/FPs. 

5. This order is issued after scrutiny by the Dy.CCA(T&P)/TG Transco vide